Section 1086

(a) Insert full name of
company

(D) Insert full name(s) and
address{es)

{c) Delete as applicable
(d) Insert date

(e) The copy account
must be authenticated by
the written signature(s) of

the hqudator(s)

(f} Insert venue of the
meeting

Presenter's name, address
and reference (if any)

Form 4 72

Return of Final Meeting in a

Creditors’ Voluntary Winding Up

Pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

S.106

Company Number
5320201

(a) Abbey Electncal (Oxford) Limited

We (b) Guy Mander

Baker Tilly Restructunng and Recovery LLP

St Philips Point
Temple Row
Birmingham B2 SAF

Graham Bushby

Baker Tilly Restructunng and Recovery LLP
The Pinnacle

170 Midsummer Boulevard

Milton Keynes MK9 1BP

1 give notice that a general meeting of the company was duly (c) [held on] {eurmened-for
(d) 26 March 2015 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986, for the purpose
of having an account (of which a copy I1s attached (e) laid before it showing how the winding

up of the company has been disposed of and (c) f{ret-the-seme-was-done-gecerdingly] [no

quorum was present at the meeting],

2 gwve notice that a meeting of the creditors of the company was duly (¢) [held on]
“+eunmoned-for] (d) 26 March 2015 pursuant to Section 106 of the Insolvency Act 1986,

for the purpose of having the said account laid before 1t showing how the winding up of the
company has been conducted and the property of the company has been disposed of and

{c) fhat-the-sama-was-done-accordiighyl [no quorum was present at the meeting]

Signed

Baker Tilly Resfucturhg and Recovery L

Guy Edward Br@ander
S5AF

Y

, St Philips Point, Temple Row, Birmingham B2

B

Q 31/03/2015 #113

CORMDANIES WM IoT

TUESDAY

-



Form 4.72 cont'd
Section 106
(1) Assets, including
None

Shown 1n the statement of assets and hiabihities and estimated to be of the value of £0 00 have proved

unreahisable
(2) Amount paid nto the Insolvency Services Account i respect of
(a) unclaimed dividends payable to creditors in the winding up £0 00
(b) other unclaimed dividends in the winding up £000
(c) moneys held by the company 1n respect of dividends or other £000

sums due before the commencement of the winding up to any
person as a member of the company

(3) Any other additional comments the liquidator thinks relevant

e
Dated 3 [ )
Signed by the liquidator C Q

Name and Address

Temple Row
Birmingham B2 5AF




Section 106 Form 4 72 contd

Liquidator’s statement of account: creditors’ voluntary
winding up
Statement showing how winding up has been conducted and the property of the company has been Disposed of

Name of Company Abbey Electrical (Oxford) Limited
From 20/05/2008 (commencement of winding up) to 26/03/2015 (Close of winding up)

SOA Value £ £ £
ASSET REALISATIONS
000 Bank Interest Gross 44 95
000 Debtors (Pre-Appointment) 409 50
50000 Furniture, Fixtures and Fittings 500 00
14,361 00 Other Current Assets 14,361 86
000 Sundry Refund 59 84
2,000 00 Work In Progress 10,000 00
25,376 15
COST OF REALISATIONS
000 Agents / Valuers Fees {500 00)
000 Corporation Tax (9 44)
000 Liquidators disbursements (1,538 83)
000 Liquidators' fees (18,291 88)
000 Pre-Appointment fees (3,500 00)
000 Preparation of Statement of Affairs (1,200 00)
000 Storage Costs (336 CO)
(25,376 15)
PREFERENTIAL CREDITORS
(1,19221) Holiday Pay 000
(3,565 68) Wages 000
000
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
(548 88) Floating Charge Claims 000
000
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(4,758 00) Deficiency In Security 000
(8,809 48) Empleyees 000
(190,133 95) Unsecured Creditors 000
000
EQUITY
(200) Ordinary 000
000
000

Dividend Information
No Dividends have been paid
Fee Information

Fees based on a Time Cost Basis




